

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Lemard Freeman Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. 973-401-5578 Ifreeman@weichertrealtors.net

## REALTOR® Kelly Newsome Awarded the Accredited Buyer's Representative Designation

ATLANTA, Ga. / May 29, 2018 – Weichert, Realtors® – The Piedmont Sky Group, located just south of Atlanta, is pleased to announce that REALTOR Kelly Newsome has been awarded the prestigious Accredited Buyer's Representative (ABR) Designation by the Real Estate Buyer's Agent Council, an affiliate of the National Association of REALTORS®.

REALTORS who receive the ABR Designation have completed advanced professional training and demonstrated outstanding professional achievement in residential real estate.

Home buyers and sellers can be assured that ABR Designees subscribe to the strict REALTOR code of ethics, have been trained to use the latest tactics and technologies, and are specialists in helping clients maximize profits and minimize costs when buying or selling a home.

Kelly Newsome

"We are extremely proud of Kelly for earning the Real Estate Buyer's Council's distinguished ABR designation," said Chris Hough, the broker/owner of Weichert, Realtors® - The Piedmont Sky Group. "Kelly's clients can rest assured knowing they have a highly qualified, and accredited, real estate professional assisting them with their home buying needs."

Kelly's ABR designation comes on the heels of him receiving another highly sought-after national certification: the Pricing Strategy Advisor certification from the National Association of REALTORS®.

Newsome, an Atlanta resident, obtained his real estate license in 2017, the same year he started working at the Weichert® affiliate.

Weichert, Realtors® - The Piedmont Sky Group is an independently owned and operated Weichert affiliate. The office serves Hapeville, East Point, College Park and the surrounding intown-Atlanta communities.

For more information about Weichert, Realtors® - The Piedmont Sky Group, located at 631 N. Central Ave. in Hapeville, contact Chris Hough at 404-975-0717 or visit <a href="www.piedmontsky.com">www.piedmontsky.com</a>.

###

About Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has grown steadily since Jim Weichert, president, chairman and CEO of Weichert Companies, launched the company's franchise division in 2001. The affiliate division was created to offer a business model for franchisee ownership candidates described as "a clearly defined operating system for marketing and managing a real estate business." Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. announced its first affiliate in 2002, was ranked as one of the top traditional residential real estate franchises in *Entrepreneur's* 2018 Franchise 500 and was identified in 2018 by *Franchise Business Review* as one of the top U.S. franchises for owner satisfaction. Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has offices serving over 300 markets in 37 states. For more information about Weichert, visit Weichert.com or for information on franchise opportunities visit WeichertFranchise.com.